501855441 03/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Lawrence A. LYNN | 03/13/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Becton Dickinson and Company | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1 Becton Drive | |
| City: | Franklin Lakes | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 07417 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11928879 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)824-3001

 Phone:
 202-824-3000

Email: jhazzard@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, LTD Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 006827.00020 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Christopher L. McKee |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027874 FRAME: 0597 7H \$40 00 1192887

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lawrence A. Lynn (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), residing at 862 Curleys Court. Worthington, Ohio 43235, am the inventor of the inventions described and claimed in U.S. Application Serial No. 11/928,879, entitled: "LUER RECEIVER AND METHOD FOR FLUID TRANSFER", filed on October 30, 2007;

WHEREAS, Becton Dickinson and Company, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of New Jersey, is desirous of becoming a joint owner of the application and any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, an undivided partial ownership interest in and to said application and any letters patent which may be granted thereon in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, said partial interest in the application and any letters patent on said application to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns to the same extent as ASSIGNEE holds and enjoys, together with ASSIGNOR, a partial undivided ownership interest in and to U.S. Patents Nos. 6,171,287 and 7,033,339, such that application Serial No. 11/928,879 and any U.S. patent granted thereon shall be deemed to be commonly owned with U.S. Patents Nos. 6,171,287 and 7,033,339.

Date 3//3/20/3

RECORDED: 03/16/2012

Lawrence A. Lynn

PATENT REEL: 027874 FRAME: 0598